October 2016 DocID3504 Rev 7 1/13
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
STPS1545
Power Schottky rectifier
Datasheet - production data
Features
 Very small conduction losses
 Negligible switching losses

M 2.6 typ. 0.102 typ.
Diam 3.75 3.85 0.147 0.151
Ordering information STPS1545
12/13 DocID3504 Rev 7
3 Ordering information
Table 8: Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
STPS1545D STPS1545D TO-220AC 1.86g 50 Tube
STPS1545FP STPS1545FP TO-220FPAC 1.9g 50 Tube
STPS1545G-TR STPS1545G D2PAK 1.38g 1000 Tape and reel
4 Revision history
Table 9: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
Jul-2003 5F Last release.